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*C202000458a02* 發佈日: 2021年3月5日 

張貼至: 直至另行通知  C202000458a02_ODII 

路線 Route A10 

臨時服務調整 

Temporary Service Adjustment 
 

由2021年3月10日(星期三)起，上述路線班次將會臨時修改，直至

另行通知，詳情如下。 

Effective from 10 March 2021 (Wednesday), the headway of captioned route will 
be adjusted until further notice. 
 

每日由鴨脷洲 (利樂街)開出 

Daily from Ap Lei Chau (Lee Lok Street) 

每日由機場開出 

Daily from Airport 

0530 
0630 
0730 

1620 
1720 
1820 
1920 
2020 

*取消班次
Departure 
cancelled 

*0830 
 

敬請留意。 

Thank you for your attention. 
 
 
 
 
營運貳部 啟 

Operations Department Two 
LSK/pkk 
 

3 月 10 日生效 

Effective from 10 March 


