

## Customer Notice 乘客通告



C202000458a02 ODII

發佈日: 2021年3月5日 張貼至: 直至另行通知

## 路線 Route A10 臨時服務調整 Temporary Service Adjustment

3月10日生效 Effective from 10 March

由**2021**年**3**月**10**日(星期三)起,上述路線班次將會臨時修改,直至另行通知,詳情如下。

Effective from 10 March 2021 (Wednesday), the headway of captioned route will be adjusted until further notice.

每日由鴨脷洲 (*)	利樂街)開出	每日由機場開出
Daily from Ap Lei Chau (Lee Lok Street)		Daily from Airport
0530		1620
0630		1720
0730		1820
*取消班次	*0830	1920
Departure cancelled		2020

敬請留意。

Thank you for your attention.

營運貳部 啟
Operations Department Two LSK/pkk

